Stat	e of Rhode Island and Prov Office of the Secretar		Fee: \$35.00	
	Division Of Business S			
	148 W. River Stro			
	Providence RI 02904 (401) 222-3040			
HOPE	(401) 222-3040)		
Non-Profit Corporation Articles of Incorporation				
(Chapter 7-6-34 of the General Laws of	Rhode Island, 1956, as amended)			
	ARTICLE I			
The name of the corporation is <u>Rhode Island Association of Licensed Cultivators</u>				
	ARTICLE II			
The period of its duration is X Perpetual				
	ARTICLE III			
The specific purpose or purposes for w	which the corporation is organized ar	e:		
		MON INTERESTS OF LICENSED	<u>)</u>	
MEDICAL MARIJUANA CULTIVATORS WITHIN THE STATE OF RHODE ISLAND, AND TO ENGAGE IN ANY OTHER LAWFUL ACT OR ACTIVITY FOR WHICH A NONPROFIT				
CORPORATION MAY BE ORGANIZED UNDER CHAPTER 7-6 OF THE GENERAL LAWS OF				
RHODE ISLAND, AS AMENDED, OR THE CORRESPONDING PROVISIONS OF ANY FUTURE				
STATUTE ENACTED IN SUBSTI	TUTION THEREFOR.			
	ARTICLE IV			
Provisions, if any, not inconsistent with the law, which the incorporators elect to set forth in these articles of incorporation for				
the regulation of the internal affairs of t	he corporation are:			
	ARTICLE V			
The street address (post office boxes a	are not acceptable) of the initial regi	stered office of the corporation is:		
No. and Street: PANNONE LOPES	DEVEREAUX & O'GARA LLC	<u>.</u>		
1301 ATWOOD AVENUE, SUITE 215 N				
City or Town: <u>JOHNSTON</u>		State: RI	Zip: <u>02919</u>	
The name of its initial registered agent at such address is <u>BENJAMIN L. RACKLIFFE, ESQ.</u>				
The number of directors constituting th	ARTICLE VI e initial Board of Directors of the Co	propration is 3		
and the names and addresses of the p				
Title	Individual Name	Address	Country	
	First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code,	Country	

ZACH ALLEN ROBERT GRILLO ARTICLE VII rator is: Individual Name	15 MOSHASSUCK ROAD LINCOLN, RI 02865 USA 15 MOSHASSUCK ROAD LINCOLN, RI 02865 USA
ARTICLE VII rator is:	
rator is:	
Individual Namo	
First, Middle, Last, Suffix	Address Address, City or Town, State, Zip Code, Country
BENJAMIN L. RACKLIFFE, ESQ.	1301 ATWOOD AVENUE, SUITE 215N JOHNSTON, RI 02919 USA
at 11:54:40 AM by the incorporative the affinition of the the affinition of the the affinition of the the affinition of the	ator(s). This electronic signature of the rmation or acknowledgement of the signato of the signato and deed or the act and deed of
	late of the electronic filing, in compliance w
<u>Q.</u>	
	ARTICLE VIII Degin illing of these Articles of Incorporation) at 11:54:40 AM by the incorporation this instrument constitutes the affir is instrument is that individual's a s stated herein are true, as of the a

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ 2007 - 2017 State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations All Rights Reserved



State of Rhode Island and Providence Plantations **Department of State** | **Office of the Secretary of State Nellie M. Gorbea**, Secretary of State

I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island

and Providence Plantations, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in

accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as

amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

June 27, 2017 11:52 AM

Tulli U. Kole

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

